
VETS STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP
Final tournament results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Round 1 Wednesday 1 May 2024 Vets Mens & Ladies Stroke Championship Rd. 1
Round 2 Wednesday 22 May 2024 Vets Mens & Ladies Stroke Championship RD 2 Championships Rd 2
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Mens A Grade Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Bob Robertson [07358]
10 143 {+3}65 {–5} 78 {+8}

2 Peter Keogh [12923]
7 144 {+4}71 {+1} 73 {+3}

3 Trevor Reeves [04037]
6 145 {+5}76 {+6} 69 {–1}

4 Barry Stevenson [14711]
5 149 {+9}74 {+4} 75 {+5}

5 Ken Lillyman [04377]
11 150 {+10}75 {+5} 75 {+5}

6 John Eccleston [28082]
14 151 {+11}78 {+8} 73 {+3}

7 Peter Danyluk [14108]
14 154 {+14}74 {+4} 80 {+10}

8 Neil Jeffrey [05263]
7 155 {+15}77 {+7} 78 {+8}

9 Tullio Lazzarini [06021]
12 159 {+19}78 {+8} 81 {+11}

10 Gregory Gill [02302]
12 162 {+22}82 {+12} 80 {+10}

11 Barry Smith [00403]
13 166 {+26}85 {+15} 81 {+11}

Robert Jones [08654]
10 69 {–1}69 {–1}

Terry Jones [14735]
9 70 {E}70 {E}

Len Stevenson [10369]
10 71 {+1}71 {+1}



VETS STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP
Final tournament results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 22/05/2024 Member Magic Page 2

Mens A Grade Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
Robert Zionzee [13702]

8 73 {+3}73 {+3}
Wayne Higgins [19300]

14 74 {+4}74 {+4}
TIM TRIGLONE (from Lake Kununurra GC)

12 76 {+6}76 {+6}
Stephen Grey [01906]

9 77 {+7}77 {+7}
Peter J Wrightson [13321]

12 79 {+9}79 {+9}
Richard Zionzee [02243]

11 79 {+9}79 {+9}
Paul Jones [10881]

8 82 {+12}82 {+12}
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Mens B Grade Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Glenn Bass [13220]
15 144 {+4}73 {+3} 71 {+1}

2 Tony Orchard [07745]
16 144 {+4}72 {+2} 72 {+2}

3 Brian Price [06657]
16 146 {+6}69 {–1} 77 {+7}

4 James Berry [07374]
19 147 {+7}75 {+5} 72 {+2}

5 Edward Prior [16860]
19 149 {+9}70 {E} 79 {+9}

6 Ian Brown [04959]
18 150 {+10}74 {+4} 76 {+6}

7 Trevor Ward [00456]
18 152 {+12}79 {+9} 73 {+3}

8 Anthony Scarpin [12420]
19 152 {+12}76 {+6} 76 {+6}

9 Bryan Moon [16168]
20 152 {+12}74 {+4} 78 {+8}

10 Raymond Sanderson [16264]
19 154 {+14}79 {+9} 75 {+5}

11 Steven Lockhart [17369]
18 154 {+14}77 {+7} 77 {+7}

12 Graham Dwyer [13268]
18 157 {+17}79 {+9} 78 {+8}

13 Neville Newling [03042]
20 160 {+20}85 {+15} 75 {+5}

14 John McCluskie [09708]
15 160 {+20}77 {+7} 83 {+13}

15 John Critcher [15847]
18 168 {+28}83 {+13} 85 {+15}
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Mens B Grade Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
David Griffiths [03135]

18 75 {+5}75 {+5}
Brian Stoicescu [08346]

18 77 {+7}77 {+7}
David Brown [18089]

16 77 {+7}77 {+7}
Jeffrey Foster [14145]

20 78 {+8}78 {+8}
Eric Edwards (from Nowra GC)

17 78 {+8}78 {+8}
Gregory Bowen [06005]

20 81 {+11}81 {+11}
Peter Coulter [04061]

19 81 {+11}81 {+11}
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Mens C Grade Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Simon Heath [08971]
40 148 {+8}77 {+7} 71 {+1}

2 Jim Aravanis [17907]
25 150 {+10}81 {+11} 69 {–1}

3 John Barnes [00367]
24 151 {+11}74 {+4} 77 {+7}

4 Rick Wilkins [01831]
26 153 {+13}74 {+4} 79 {+9}

5 Andrew Strachan [23992]
22 156 {+16}80 {+10} 76 {+6}

6 Siegfried Kobald [01731]
23 157 {+17}78 {+8} 79 {+9}

7 Jose Gonzalez [02911]
25 157 {+17}77 {+7} 80 {+10}

8 Christopher Clifford [02360]
32 157 {+17}73 {+3} 84 {+14}

9 Mark Scruse [00140]
25 159 {+19}75 {+5} 84 {+14}

10 Donald Edwards [05280]
30 159 {+19}75 {+5} 84 {+14}

11 Leonard Marlow [07036]
22 160 {+20}80 {+10} 80 {+10}

12 Phil Castle [01259]
24 160 {+20}79 {+9} 81 {+11}

13 Peter Smith [16965]
22 162 {+22}74 {+4} 88 {+18}

14 Ross Girdler [20239]
26 163 {+23}79 {+9} 84 {+14}

15 Stuart Russell [11718]
28 163 {+23}75 {+5} 88 {+18}



VETS STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP
Final tournament results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 22/05/2024 Member Magic Page 6

Mens C Grade Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

16 Brad Renshaw [04589]
23 164 {+24}81 {+11} 83 {+13}

17 Jose Exposito [24847]
25 164 {+24}80 {+10} 84 {+14}

18 Graham Cossill [01723]
34 165 {+25}81 {+11} 84 {+14}

19 Stephen Lamb [07668]
37 167 {+27}87 {+17} 80 {+10}

20 Ken Rayner [00023]
27 172 {+32}91 {+21} 81 {+11}

21 Les Carroll [26901]
21 172 {+32}80 {+10} 92 {+22}

22 Lindsay Evans [10367]
27 172 {+32}78 {+8} 94 {+24}

23 Terrence Payne [27550]
27 174 {+34}83 {+13} 91 {+21}

24 David Stirling [07033]
34 174 {+34}79 {+9} 95 {+25}

25 Hugh Barrett [12310]
26 178 {+38}88 {+18} 90 {+20}

26 Robert Wilson [16961]
27 182 {+42}85 {+15} 97 {+27}

Barry Behan [05619]
21 73 {+3}73 {+3}

Kevin Byron [04593]
28 74 {+4}74 {+4}

Peter Girdler [02131]
26 76 {+6}76 {+6}

Graham Butler [00273]
22 76 {+6}76 {+6}
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Mens C Grade Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
John Lowey [02913]

25 77 {+7}77 {+7}
Hans Meyer [02260]

25 78 {+8}78 {+8}
Raymond Tomkins [04486]

30 79 {+9}79 {+9}
Greg Manna [08571]

22 82 {+12}82 {+12}
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Ladies Comp Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Susan Hamilton [14592]
23 152 {+6}73 {E} 79 {+6}

2 Sandra Gonzalez [05446]
22 155 {+9}79 {+6} 76 {+3}

3 Jean O'Brien [14914]
34 156 {+10}74 {+1} 82 {+9}

4 Janeace Owen [17253]
30 162 {+16}77 {+4} 85 {+12}

5 Lynn Dunn [13565]
20 164 {+18}78 {+5} 86 {+13}

6 Myra Kara [07317]
23 165 {+19}83 {+10} 82 {+9}

7 Julie Atlee [04798]
20 167 {+21}83 {+10} 84 {+11}

8 Jan Chase [06332]
26 171 {+25}88 {+15} 83 {+10}

9 Deborah Lazzarini [05779]
35 175 {+29}89 {+16} 86 {+13}

10 Cheryl Crumpton [06294]
24 175 {+29}84 {+11} 91 {+18}

11 Kerry Coulter [04604]
37 178 {+32}84 {+11} 94 {+21}

Jennifer Manna [14779]
21 74 {+1}74 {+1}

Margaret Buckley [00772]
28 78 {+5}78 {+5}

Cheryl Druett [05532]
23 78 {+5}78 {+5}

Jennifer Noden [05145]
21 79 {+6}79 {+6}
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Ladies Comp Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
Louise Pryor [28511]

38 83 {+10}83 {+10}
Fiona Pearcey [26900]

40 84 {+11}84 {+11}
Beverley Stevens [05858]

35 84 {+11}84 {+11}
Wendy Stevenson [14710]

24 85 {+12}85 {+12}
Jillian O'Connor [02616]

31 87 {+14}87 {+14}
Lesley Griffiths [00341]

43 92 {+19}92 {+19}
Vicki Chivers [01501]

45 103 {+30}103 {+30}



VETS STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP
Final tournament results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 22/05/2024 Member Magic Page 10

Ladies Scratch Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Susan Hamilton [14592]
23 198 {+52}96 {+23} 102 {+29}

2 Sandra Gonzalez [05446]
22 200 {+54}101 {+28} 99 {+26}

3 Lynn Dunn [13565]
20 205 {+59}98 {+25} 107 {+34}

4 Julie Atlee [04798]
20 207 {+61}103 {+30} 104 {+31}

5 Myra Kara [07317]
23 211 {+65}106 {+33} 105 {+32}

6 Janeace Owen [17253]
30 222 {+76}107 {+34} 115 {+42}

7 Cheryl Crumpton [06294]
24 223 {+77}108 {+35} 115 {+42}

8 Jan Chase [06332]
26 224 {+78}114 {+41} 110 {+37}

9 Jean O'Brien [14914]
34 224 {+78}108 {+35} 116 {+43}

10 Deborah Lazzarini [05779]
35 245 {+99}124 {+51} 121 {+48}

11 Kerry Coulter [04604]
37 252 {+106}121 {+48} 131 {+58}

Jennifer Manna [14779]
21 95 {+22}95 {+22}

Jennifer Noden [05145]
21 100 {+27}100 {+27}

Cheryl Druett [05532]
23 101 {+28}101 {+28}

Margaret Buckley [00772]
28 106 {+33}106 {+33}
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Ladies Scratch Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
Wendy Stevenson [14710]

24 109 {+36}109 {+36}
Jillian O'Connor [02616]

31 118 {+45}118 {+45}
Beverley Stevens [05858]

35 119 {+46}119 {+46}
Louise Pryor [28511]

38 121 {+48}121 {+48}
Fiona Pearcey [26900]

40 124 {+51}124 {+51}
Lesley Griffiths [00341]

43 135 {+62}135 {+62}
Vicki Chivers [01501]

45 148 {+75}148 {+75}
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A Grade Gross Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Trevor Reeves [04037]
6 156 {+16}82 {+12} 74 {+4}

2 Peter Keogh [12923]
7 158 {+18}78 {+8} 80 {+10}

3 Barry Stevenson [14711]
5 160 {+20}79 {+9} 81 {+11}

4 Bob Robertson [07358]
10 163 {+23}75 {+5} 88 {+18}

5 Neil Jeffrey [05263]
7 169 {+29}84 {+14} 85 {+15}

6 Ken Lillyman [04377]
11 173 {+33}86 {+16} 87 {+17}

7 John Eccleston [28082]
14 180 {+40}92 {+22} 88 {+18}

8 Peter Danyluk [14108]
14 182 {+42}88 {+18} 94 {+24}

9 Tullio Lazzarini [06021]
12 183 {+43}90 {+20} 93 {+23}

10 Gregory Gill [02302]
12 186 {+46}94 {+24} 92 {+22}

11 Barry Smith [00403]
13 192 {+52}98 {+28} 94 {+24}

12 Susan Hamilton [14592]
23 198 {+52}96 {+23} 102 {+29}

13 Sandra Gonzalez [05446]
22 200 {+54}101 {+28} 99 {+26}

14 Lynn Dunn [13565]
20 205 {+59}98 {+25} 107 {+34}

15 Julie Atlee [04798]
20 207 {+61}103 {+30} 104 {+31}
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A Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

16 Myra Kara [07317]
23 211 {+65}106 {+33} 105 {+32}

17 Janeace Owen [17253]
30 222 {+76}107 {+34} 115 {+42}

18 Cheryl Crumpton [06294]
24 223 {+77}108 {+35} 115 {+42}

19 Jan Chase [06332]
26 224 {+78}114 {+41} 110 {+37}

20 Jean O'Brien [14914]
34 224 {+78}108 {+35} 116 {+43}

21 Deborah Lazzarini [05779]
35 245 {+99}124 {+51} 121 {+48}

22 Kerry Coulter [04604]
37 252 {+106}121 {+48} 131 {+58}

Robert Jones [08654]
10 79 {+9}79 {+9}

Terry Jones [14735]
9 79 {+9}79 {+9}

Robert Zionzee [13702]
8 81 {+11}81 {+11}

Len Stevenson [10369]
10 81 {+11}81 {+11}

Stephen Grey [01906]
9 86 {+16}86 {+16}

Wayne Higgins [19300]
14 88 {+18}88 {+18}

Paul Jones [10881]
8 90 {+20}90 {+20}

Richard Zionzee [02243]
11 90 {+20}90 {+20}
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A Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
Peter J Wrightson [13321]

12 91 {+21}91 {+21}
Jennifer Manna [14779]

21 95 {+22}95 {+22}
Jennifer Noden [05145]

21 100 {+27}100 {+27}
Cheryl Druett [05532]

23 101 {+28}101 {+28}
Margaret Buckley [00772]

28 106 {+33}106 {+33}
Wendy Stevenson [14710]

24 109 {+36}109 {+36}
Jillian O'Connor [02616]

31 118 {+45}118 {+45}
Beverley Stevens [05858]

35 119 {+46}119 {+46}
Louise Pryor [28511]

38 121 {+48}121 {+48}
Fiona Pearcey [26900]

40 124 {+51}124 {+51}
Lesley Griffiths [00341]

43 135 {+62}135 {+62}
Vicki Chivers [01501]

45 148 {+75}148 {+75}
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B Grade Gross Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Glenn Bass [13220]
15 174 {+34}88 {+18} 86 {+16}

2 Tony Orchard [07745]
16 176 {+36}88 {+18} 88 {+18}

3 Brian Price [06657]
16 177 {+37}85 {+15} 92 {+22}

4 James Berry [07374]
19 185 {+45}94 {+24} 91 {+21}

5 Ian Brown [04959]
18 186 {+46}92 {+22} 94 {+24}

6 Edward Prior [16860]
19 186 {+46}89 {+19} 97 {+27}

7 Trevor Ward [00456]
18 188 {+48}97 {+27} 91 {+21}

8 Steven Lockhart [17369]
18 190 {+50}95 {+25} 95 {+25}

9 Anthony Scarpin [12420]
19 190 {+50}95 {+25} 95 {+25}

10 John McCluskie [09708]
15 190 {+50}92 {+22} 98 {+28}

11 Bryan Moon [16168]
20 192 {+52}94 {+24} 98 {+28}

12 Graham Dwyer [13268]
18 193 {+53}97 {+27} 96 {+26}

13 Raymond Sanderson [16264]
19 194 {+54}98 {+28} 96 {+26}

14 Neville Newling [03042]
20 200 {+60}105 {+35} 95 {+25}

15 John Critcher [15847]
18 204 {+64}101 {+31} 103 {+33}
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B Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
David Brown [18089]

16 93 {+23}93 {+23}
David Griffiths [03135]

18 93 {+23}93 {+23}
Brian Stoicescu [08346]

18 95 {+25}95 {+25}
Jeffrey Foster [14145]

20 98 {+28}98 {+28}
Peter Coulter [04061]

19 100 {+30}100 {+30}
Gregory Bowen [06005]

20 101 {+31}101 {+31}



VETS STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP
Final tournament results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 22/05/2024 Member Magic Page 17

C Grade Gross Placings
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

1 John Barnes [00367]
24 199 {+59}98 {+28} 101 {+31}

2 Jim Aravanis [17907]
25 200 {+60}106 {+36} 94 {+24}

3 Andrew Strachan [23992]
22 200 {+60}102 {+32} 98 {+28}

4 Siegfried Kobald [01731]
23 203 {+63}101 {+31} 102 {+32}

5 Leonard Marlow [07036]
22 204 {+64}102 {+32} 102 {+32}

6 Rick Wilkins [01831]
26 205 {+65}100 {+30} 105 {+35}

7 Jose Gonzalez [02911]
25 207 {+67}102 {+32} 105 {+35}

8 Peter Smith [16965]
22 207 {+67}96 {+26} 111 {+41}

9 Phil Castle [01259]
24 209 {+69}103 {+33} 106 {+36}

10 Mark Scruse [00140]
25 209 {+69}100 {+30} 109 {+39}

11 Brad Renshaw [04589]
23 210 {+70}104 {+34} 106 {+36}

12 Les Carroll [26901]
21 213 {+73}101 {+31} 112 {+42}

13 Jose Exposito [24847]
25 214 {+74}105 {+35} 109 {+39}

14 Ross Girdler [20239]
26 215 {+75}105 {+35} 110 {+40}

15 Donald Edwards [05280]
30 219 {+79}105 {+35} 114 {+44}



VETS STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP
Final tournament results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 22/05/2024 Member Magic Page 18

C Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2

16 Stuart Russell [11718]
28 219 {+79}103 {+33} 116 {+46}

17 Christopher Clifford [02360]
32 221 {+81}105 {+35} 116 {+46}

18 Ken Rayner [00023]
27 226 {+86}118 {+48} 108 {+38}

19 Lindsay Evans [10367]
27 226 {+86}105 {+35} 121 {+51}

20 Simon Heath [08971]
40 228 {+88}117 {+47} 111 {+41}

21 Terrence Payne [27550]
27 228 {+88}110 {+40} 118 {+48}

22 Hugh Barrett [12310]
26 230 {+90}114 {+44} 116 {+46}

23 Graham Cossill [01723]
34 233 {+93}115 {+45} 118 {+48}

24 Robert Wilson [16961]
27 236 {+96}112 {+42} 124 {+54}

25 Stephen Lamb [07668]
37 241 {+101}124 {+54} 117 {+47}

26 David Stirling [07033]
34 242 {+102}113 {+43} 129 {+59}

Barry Behan [05619]
21 94 {+24}94 {+24}

Graham Butler [00273]
22 98 {+28}98 {+28}

Kevin Byron [04593]
28 102 {+32}102 {+32}

Peter Girdler [02131]
26 102 {+32}102 {+32}
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C Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name H'cap ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2
John Lowey [02913]

25 102 {+32}102 {+32}
Hans Meyer [02260]

25 103 {+33}103 {+33}
Greg Manna [08571]

22 104 {+34}104 {+34}
Raymond Tomkins [04486]

30 109 {+39}109 {+39}


